3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-20009

DI F\NQTO ING

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED HocT012 | 16| NC
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED

2151693-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 2161540-1 | 8-2151693-5 | 1901094-3 | 1976043-1 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY ?2)

CERvo - - - - - - - - R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241

2151693-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST -] - - - |
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950~ - - 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 2063440-2 —— 2 2 - 21?2228? i?gim%%ﬁégb ZEQEME& - gég
21516936 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N aton BLATE /o - - - - - - - - | - | - | - |1 | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
— - - - - - - - - -] 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2151693-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - A I N R 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 1198
7-2151693-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
B 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
N 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
APPLICATOR DATA - - |REF |REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135

CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133

WIRE | 136 13 45 mm] 0 B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121

NSOl - - B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -l s 6] 6|6 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
408 - 10389 [L] R N R T I 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
B 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
R 240641-9 SPACER 181
B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B 2161332-3  |[DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 170
B 2161331-1 |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 7 0 2 2 > 1-18028-4 WASHER FLAT REG M3 168
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON N 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~lepepe e 21680781 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHy 1 66
ee 207 1N 16 131 54 rnd % 05 A N 2119793-1 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
: : : A - T3 - 133 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62

TERMINAL ) 114-2123 |
APPUCAHON -2l 2] 202 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
A - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TERMINALS APPLIED i R 162421-2  |FINGER, FEED 156
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o A N R 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |1 o4
7-520365-0 - 2 | 2| 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
- - - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- ~ B 1-2119656-9 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44

&) 55 SOLDER : ’

SI/E K INCH [mm] L REFERENCE SETTING @ ﬁ - | 1 1 1 462433-9 SUPPORT, INSULATION 147
22 0.065+/-0.002 [1.65+/-0.05] 6.0 12 IN [3.05mm] R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
24 OR 26 0.060+/-0.002 [1.52+/-0.05]1 7.4 212 IN [3.05mm] - | - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
1] B 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
] *FWARNING A3 - [0 [0 [0 [ 1 | 21190851 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 TO B 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CARGEST WIRE STZF SETTING. USF OF SETTINGS T2 2 [ 2 [ 2 5-22218-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 133
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S LI L O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32

/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING 2 2 [ 2 [ 2| 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 130

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ﬁ IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE ‘ - W W W W 2161336-1 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE ol 2] 2 ] 2 P2281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127

BY ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD .

/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT STOP AS SHOWN 3 e reare sescun S L N I S 306830-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: 187 ' 5 rLATe st -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151693-4 R L © PN © Y | _ | | | | 684047 -4 GUIDE STRIP FRONT 124
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151693-5 1_|: - ! ! |
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151693-6 |_ B 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE L iocnre e sz s o0 A L L L 46c451-6  |WIRE FUNNEL cc

N A5 ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE - | 1 1 1 2119533-] STRIPPER SIDE FEED 119

INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. :

/N MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L N A A 465460-2  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 113

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. A 17eu 257, REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS RUN 0 N - ] 4695423 REAR FLOATING SHEAR 17
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, N [-18023-1 ISCR, SHC. M4x10 1267 T - -

/8\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS BEING USED ON NV N 03951 AT TOLD DO 56 c | 2|22 | 1-c168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHS, M3 X © 16
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE G-TERMINATOR, NA9 : | (N A A A I O R c161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A - -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - o 2119862-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4

TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH - | REF |REF|REF|REF 462992-7 GUARD ASSEMBLY ' - -

A TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, MECHANTICAL FEED. AN o] VAVAN I I c119606- | INSERT, SHEAR 13
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ANAS - |REF |REF |REF|REF 679532- 1 INSERT, GUARD 236 -t 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF Aa/A - | 1 [ 1 [ 1] 189728~ 1 BRACKET, SPACER 1255 N B 356885-4 STOP SHEAR K
INFORMATION. ITEM 62. FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 - - :

T EVEN | 1 1 1 568681 -1 SPACER, BASE PLATE _253 - w w w 4162843-8 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9

A WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR i A I N O 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 202 N ] 464291-6 ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 22-18 8
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM A ITEMS NOT SHOWN . - - - - W 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 17250 /1 - | | | | 803925-7 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - B R 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUM] 1549 T T T 56902685 TDEPRESSOR SHEAR  REAR :

AN A ITEM 261 REQUIRED WHEN APPLICATOR 1S REMOVED FROM _ i
[TEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE. LEADMAKER AND PLACED IN AMP-O-LECTRIC#* TERMINATING UNIT. ~ | ~ | ~ | -~ || c119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2438 - 462431-3  |WIRE FUNNEL 5

™ N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 R 1-238009-4 |[BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
[TEM 42 REGUTRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. o ~ by PP L Trecei®e)  (oPRING, COMPRESS TON 1246 AV 464¢90-¢  |CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 W

. . . . . [TEM [TEM
11 -1 o O -7 PART NO DESCRIPTION - - - - -
@ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .12 IN NO [T =6 -0 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
[3.05mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT B e R R ET TZJUN2012 — e
CENTER OF SLUG. C@. KE§ZEERW2JUNEOW2 G— [Z/;ZEE? gig?sbur; P;a7wo&3eos
CALIPERSHQU {CRI"P o DIMENSTONSS OTHERW 1SE 'SPECITIED: AP%/D. LB LN 12JUNZ2O T2 [NAME 0 Sy g d
S ATLANTIC VYERSION S i e coor S T
—7 - !
socoe—" ) Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L 2% i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ALGLES +- :
, , Vel Al00779 (C=2151693 :
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty YD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 R — — L
SEE SHEET 1
D 4
g
S
C
AV
| —
— 23.37 [.920]1 - TABS
J 26.472 [1.040]) - RECEPTACLE
\ ° lk —]| Il
: HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
R NOT INCLUDED
xx*FEED FINGER REPRESENTATION
ABOVE MAY DIFFER FROM ACTUAL
FEED FINGER THAT IS REQUIRED
BY THIS APPLICATOR é;;L
N
CAM POSTTTONS |
[0.100]
LOWER TOOLING SET-UP
30mm STROKE
A
DWN 12JUN2017?2 C > o
B WEAVER TE Connectivity
CHK 12JUN2012 G [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12JUN20 12 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 10 Applicator
L 40mm STROKE SkWOWTW O n 5h€<§%3 1 OW? 4' & Z? Of\ 4 ‘@}£::}§&§ ﬂ%s APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S -
AR FEED A100779 (C=2151693 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE L P Ty

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART ST
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151693-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 | 2161540-1 | 8-2151693-5 | 1901094-3 | 1976043-1 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151693-4 : : : : 2 | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
. - - - - - - - - - |- 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2151693-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
. LATCH PLATE/N\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 21199501 - - 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440-2 - T 5119740 2 [TAG IDENTIFICATION 513
: 2-2151693-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - T 1901094-3  [SPACER. FEEDER 08
= -2151693-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
N - 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
b o - | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
gz -7 -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
b -] 8-21084-1 |0O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
. - -1 - T 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
5 APPLICATOR DATA B 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
4 CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
4 WIRE |.136 [3.45 wm] D - 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1 INSUL |- - - v ] 1] 2-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
4APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
B 408-10389 L T T 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
3 - -1 - T 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
¢ N 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
= - REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- T 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-6 6|6 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON S AL L 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE STRIP LENGTH k1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L A ' DR T L, 114 e
e sar N e a1 54 o & s - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2161332-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 70
. XEEMM%M et ’ ’ ~ [T [ [ 7| 2161331-1  |SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -2 212 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED £\ 22752 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o AL B c119793-1  JLIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
T 5203652 AN - 13 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
-2 212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
- -1 - T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - -1 - T 462427-2  |FINGER, FEED 56
MEs ® L§£BCRIMP CionT TCRIMP HELOHT /A 5 SoLoER : ? ? 2 N68M§*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
SIZE r=U INCH [mm] REFERENCE SETTING YA | 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 4
> O B R TIVET T — S I — N - 462433-9 | SUPPORT, INSULATION 47
YRR B S P - S ERTIENETTS - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
' ' ' ' ‘ - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
- 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 1] S 2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARN I NG -2l 5-22218-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 33
Lﬁl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - w 1 1 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
TECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ~ e e 2| 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X o 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B T I s Il B P =
B e PHEE RREE R T R e T seeas T JLeveR. bukd Reedse 26
B /N A3 1T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE B AL L cA0r9c | DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE - 1 1 1 684047 -4 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 24
ioSEheLSEESELON On PN IUNBE, e zimionns Dlal00L0 A0 30 HOLE TO RELGCATE THE FomaRy T[T e80TI 4 IS, ST 0 SHLOR 5.9 DM ¥ £.9[23
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151693- o .15 R e s N - ] 462431-6 WIRE FUNNEL 22
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151693-6 o7 o | N I R 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE _1_\¥_ B B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, PLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. [1&$353333?m M L L 165460-¢  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
N AN ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE N - b 469542-3  |REAR FLOATING SHEAR I/
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE -2 ] 2] 2] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. INSTALLING THE APPLICATOR. | - | 1 1 2161335-7 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
— | /8\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A 1TEM 257, REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR 1S RUN S L I 1-18023-1 |5CR, SHC, Mdx10 262 S B R c11986c-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, I[TEM 256, A - T [ 803931 -1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 26 NAN - |1 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. g??gé@%BA%gRAPPLICATOR 1S BEING USED ON A5/ - |REF [REF|REF|  462992-7  |GUARD ASSEMBLY 1557 N R R 3-22280-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION >
/9\ T CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. N ' 5N - |REF|REF|REF|  679532-1 | INSERT, GUARD 256 H R R 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR T ]
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. A8/N - | 1 | 1 | 1 189728 1 BRACKET, SPACER 255 N - | 462843-8 | TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
INFORNATION. o IO SRR FOR AR IO /DN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23418-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS AN - [ T[] 066681-1  |SPACER, DASE PLATE o3 AN I o 464291-6  |ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 22-18 &
| OF ITEM €2 - 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 AN - ] 803925-2  |GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
ﬁ ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE. - 1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - 1 1 w 2-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 0
AN TTEMS 5055 AND 9 ARE BEQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. [TEMS NOT SHOWN. il 1 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N 462431-3  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. ITEM 261 REQUIRED WHEN APPLICATOR 1S REMOVED FROM 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 - 1 1 1 1-238009-4 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/\L LEADMAKER AND PLACED IN AMP-O-LECTRIC* TERMINATING UNIT, - 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 N T 464290-2  |CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 1
TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .12 IN TTEW T
A [3.05mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT ST -27)-25|-22) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO -17{-27|-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
FENTEROT S Ee T R R o TZIINZ0T? — o
XH.U g o s T LIS v, o 10
sowga—f ¥ D‘M;N;‘ONS' OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP%/D- LB LN 12JUNZ2012 | NAME Ocean Side Feed
) PACTIFTIC VERSTON e xR o
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}g L 07005 wPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e : S DS R
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151693 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR P I A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMA T [C

SERVO

— 23.37 [.9201 - TABS

26.42 [1.040] - RECEPTACLE
0

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

*xxFEED FINGER REPRESENTATION
ABOVE MAY DIFFER FROM ACTUAL
FEED FINGER THAT IS REQUIRED
BY THIS APPLICATOR

|

ap
ﬁ@

—= =2 54

[0.100]

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

TR T B PR e [ TZJN20T2 =g T ey
CHK 12JUN2012 ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JUNZ2012 | NAME ‘
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe ke hoplicator
. . 2 PLC +0.02 7 -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mc +0.005
4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES - -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151 693
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P T YA

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_20
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



